

Attn: Trading and Market Making/Legal and Compliance/Operations/Systems UNIFORM PRACTICE ADVISORY (UPC # 130-2003) July 28, 2003

WorldWide Indoor Karting, Inc. – Common Stock (OTC:WWDK)

Notice was received by the NASDAQ Stock Market, Inc. on July 15, 2003, that the above-referenced company effected a 1-200 reverse stock split and name change from Home Financing Centers, Inc. (HFCT) to WorldWide Indoor Karting, Inc. (WWDK). The reorganization was effective on the over-the-counter market at the open of business on July 25, 2003.

The company has since informed NASDAQ that the split ratio should have been 1-2,000. NASDAQ will reverse the corporate action completed on July 25, 2003, and the symbol will return to HFCT at the open of the market on July 29, 2003.

Members are advised that in order to reflect quotation in the proper 1-2,000 reverse split shares, NASDAQ will effect the 1-2,000 reverse stock split and name change from Home Financing Centers, Inc. to WorldWide Indoor Karting, Inc. at the open of the market on July 30, 2003. The symbol for WorldWide Indoor Karting, Inc. will change to WWKN at that time.

Questions regarding this notice should be directed to: Market Integrity Department, 203.375.9609.

Tara Petta Associate Director